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ARE: ADT (2023)

THE TRAFFIC VOLUMES SHOWN

CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO

SHOWN ON THIS MAP ARE

THE ALIGNMENTS AND GRADES

Approved by:  

LAYOUT HISTORY:

Existing / Forcasted Traffic Volumes

LOCATION

PROJECT
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Northdale Boulevard NW

DATE:  10/20/14  SCALE: 1"=  50'   STAFF APPROVAL

PROJECT LOCATION

COUNTY: ANOKA

METRODISTRICT:

October, 2014:  Submitted Layout #1 to Anoka County.
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BN Tracks to Olive St NW

(C.S.A.H. 11) Northdale Boulevard NW Improvements - City Project No. xxx

50 FT 100 FT

Anoka County, Minnesota

City of Coon Rapids

February, 2015

FROM  400FT E.  BN TRACKS  TO  100FT W OF QUINCE ST NW

VACINITY OF     COON RAPIDS, MN

C.S.A.H. NO.    11      LAYOUT NO.    1    PROJECT NO. xxxx

PRELIMINARY LAYOUT
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Existing Permanent Easement

Existing Right of Way

Proposed Signal

Proposed Traffic Directional Arrows

By Others

Proposed Driveways

Proposed Concrete Walk

Proposed Shoulder

Proposed Trail

Proposed Islands / Medians

Proposed Roadway
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WSB Project: CSAH 101 -  CSAH 11 & Redwood Street NW
Project LocatiAnoka County and City of Coon Rapids, MN
WSB Project N01431-420

Item Unit Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated
Number Unit Price Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM $40,000.00 1.00 $40,000 1.00 $40,000.00

2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING LUMP SUM $5,000.00 1 $5,000 1.00 $5,000.00

2102.502 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL LIN FT $0.65 2720 $1,768 2720 $1,768.00

2104.501 REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER LIN FT $2.20 645 $1,419 645 $1,419.00

2104.503 REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK SQ FT $0.70 6900 $4,830 6900 $4,830.00

2104.505 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK SQ YD $5.20 3350 $17,420 3350 $17,420.00

2104.505 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SQ YD $6.90 115 $794 115 $793.50

2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SQ YD $6.90 90 $621 90 $621.00

2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SQ YD $3.00 150 $450 150 $450.00

2104.509 REMOVE BOLLARDS EACH $90.00 12 $1,080 12 $1,080.00

2104.509 REMOVE HYDRANT EACH $955.00 2 $1,910 2 $1,910.00

2104.509 REMOVE SIGN TYPE C EACH $50.00 20 $1,000 20 $1,000.00

2104.509 REMOVE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL EACH $150.00 1 $150 1 $150.00

2104.511 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LIN FT $9.00 20 $180 20 $180.00

2104.513 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LIN FT $2.00 940 $1,880 940 $1,880.00

2104.523 SALVAGE MAILBOX SUPPORT EACH $110.00 11 $1,210 11 $1,210.00

2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION CU YD $14.00 2800 $39,200 2800 $39,200.00

2105.507 SUBGRADE EXCAVATION CU YD $14.00 1550 $21,700 1550 $21,700.00

2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV) CU YD $22.00 1550 $34,100 1550 $34,100.00

2105.523 COMMON BORROW (CV) CU YD $16.00 1000 $16,000 1000 $16,000.00

2123.610 STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM) HOUR $135.00 50 $6,750 50 $6,750.00

2130.501 WATER M GALLONS $28.00 20 $560 20 $560.00

2211.503 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 CU YD $27.00 2232 $60,264 2232 $60,264.00

2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") SQ YD $2.00 4330 $8,660 4330 $8,660.00

2360.501 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4,C) TON $85.00 1200 $102,000 1200 $102,000.00

2501.515 15" RC PIPE APRON EACH $600.00 1 $600 1 $600.00

2501.602 TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON EACH $275.00 1 $275 1 $275.00

2502.521 4" TP PIPE DRAIN LIN FT $40.00 4 $160 4 $160.00

2502.541 4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN LIN FT $12.00 460 $5,520 460 $5,520.00

2503.541 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V LIN FT $32.00 150 $4,800 150 $4,800.00

2506.501 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN G LIN FT $240.00 4 $960 4.0 $960.00

2506.501 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020 LIN FT $280.00 5 $1,400 5.0 $1,400.00

2506.516 CASTING ASSEMBLY EACH $600.00 2 $1,200 2 $1,200.00

2511.501 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III CU YD $110.00 10 $1,100 10 $1,100.00

2511.515 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV SQ YD $2.50 20 $50 20 $50.00

2521.501 4" CONCRETE WALK SQ FT $4.50 9600 $43,200 9600 $43,200.00

2521.501 6" CONCRETE WALK SQ FT $6.50 800 $5,200 800 $5,200.00

2521.511 3" BITUMINOUS WALK SQ FT $1.80 8710 $15,678 8710 $15,678.00

2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624 LIN FT $15.00 900 $13,500 900 $13,500.00

2531.507 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SQ YD $52.00 115 $5,980 115 $5,980.00

2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES SQ FT $44.00 64 $2,816 64 $2,816.00

2533.507 PORTABLE PRECAST CONC BARRIER DES 8337 LIN FT $16.00 1600 $25,600 1600 $25,600.00

2533.508 RELOCATE PORT PRECAST CONC BAR DES 8337 LIN FT $3.60 1600 $5,760 1600 $5,760.00

2540.602 INSTALL MAILBOX SUPPORT EACH $75.00 11 $825 11 $825.00

2554.509 GUIDE POST TYPE B EACH $43.00 1 $43 1 $43.00

2554.615 IMPACT ATTENUATOR NO 1 ASSEMBLY $7,500.00 2 $15,000 2 $15,000.00

2554.615 RELOCATE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NO 1 ASSEMBLY $2,500.00 2 $5,000 2 $5,000.00

2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM $20,000.00 1 $20,000 1 $20,000.00

2563.601 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS CONTROL LUMP SUM $3,000.00 1 $3,000 1 $3,000.00

2564.531 SIGN PANEL TYPE C SQ FT $32.00 95 $3,040 95 $3,040.00

2565.511 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM SIG SYS $210,000.00 1 $210,000 1.0 $210,000.00

2565.601 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYS LUMP SUM $10,000.00 1 $10,000 1.0 $10,000.00

2565.602 SIGNAL SERVICE CABINET EACH $7,000.00 1 $7,000 1.0 $7,000.00

2565.602 PVC HANDHOLE EACH $1,200.00 3 $3,600 3.0 $3,600.00

2565.603 1/c#14 Interconnect LIN FT $1.00 2000 $2,000 2000.0 $2,000.00

2565.603 2" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT LIN FT $10.00 1350 $13,500 1350.0 $13,500.00

2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE MS LIN FT $1.80 2550 $4,590 2550 $4,590.00

2573.530 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION EACH $85.50 2 $171 2 $171.00

2573.533 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST LIN FT $2.70 200 $540 200 $540.00

2573.535 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT LUMP SUM $3,500.00 1 $3,500 1 $3,500.00

2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3 POUND $0.95 490 $466 490 $465.50

2575.501 SEEDING ACRE $110.00 1 $154 1.4 $154.00

2575.502 SEED MIXTURE 25-151 POUND $3.50 170 $595 170 $595.00

2575.505 SODDING TYPE LAWN SQ YD $3.70 1550 $5,735 1550 $5,735.00

2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET CATEGORY 3 SQ YD $1.20 5200 $6,240 5200 $6,240.00

2575.571 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 M GALLONS $380.00 8 $3,040 8 $3,040.00

2580.601 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING LUMP SUM $2,500.00 1 $2,500 1 $2,500.00

2582.501 PAVEMENT MESSAGE (LT ARROW) POLY PREF EACH $360.00 4 $1,440 4 $1,440.00

2582.501 PAVEMENT MESSAGE (RT ARROW) POLY PREF EACH $360.00 4 $1,440 4 $1,440.00

2582.502 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY-GR IN LIN FT $0.95 1200 $1,140 1200 $1,140.00

2582.502 24" SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY-GR IN LIN FT $7.50 400 $3,000 400 $3,000.00

2582.502 4" DBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY-GR IN LIN FT $1.90 3200 $6,080 3200 $6,080.00

2582.503 CROSSWALK MARKING- POLY PREFORM SQ FT $2.30 900 $2,070 900 $2,070.00

CONTINGENCY (20%) $  167,690.60 $  167,690.60

ROADWAY SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES CONTINGENCY) $  1,006,143.60 $  1,006,143.60

COUNTY SUPPLIED ITEMS (controller & cabinet, and EVP components) $  35,000.00 $  35,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL $  1,041,143.60 $  1,041,143.60

AGENCY 

CITY OF COON RAPIDS

ANOKA COUNTY

Project Total STATE AID

TOTAL

$780,857.70

$260,285.90

$1,041,143.60

PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

75% MSAS / 25% COUNTY

MSAS

Preliminary Roadway Estimate_6-17-15.xls 1 6/25/2015




